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Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All Races 
Official Results 

Registered Voters 1290 - Cards Cast 761 58.99% 

STRAIGHT PARTY 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 
Libertarian 
Independent American 
Republican 
Constitution 
Democratic 

LIB 
IAP 
REP 
CON 
DEM 

Total 
5 
5 

761/1290 
178 

3 
3 

153 
I 

18 

100.0 % } 
59.0 % 

1.69% 
1.69% 

85.96% 
0.56%). 

10.11% 
· . ..:.: .•. •.: •• 

US HOUSE DI 
Total 

Number of Precincts 5 

Num. Report Precinct 5 - Num. Reporting 5 I 00.00% 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER A 
Total 

Number of Precincts 5 
Precincts Reporting 5 I 00.0 % 
Times Counted 761/1290 59.0 % 
Total Votes 635 
William Cox REP 635 I 00.00% 

• :_. •• - - - • .., .. •' - • ~ --. ~.- •• .,. . - , ... - ••. - . . .• -. · 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER B 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 
Tom Weston 

Total 
5 
5 

761/1290 
651 

100.0 % 
59.0 % \ 

Precincts Reporting 5 100.0 % · <. ·, • . 

Times Counted 761/1290 59.0 % .· .... ___________ ___, 

Total Votes 732 
Donna McAleer DEM 102 13.93% 
Dwayne A Vance IAP 19 2.60% 
Rob Bishop REP 591 80.74% .. 
Craig Bowden LIB 20 2.73% 

-. ~.,::;.:,,;..f 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 
Kim A. Wilson REP 

Total 
5 
5 100.0 % 

761/1290 59.o % 
703 
703 I 00.00% 

ATTORNEY GENERAL ;-·.:r:.,1~.·.,·.:i~;,,, ·;·_.•~"'--' ,;.::,.·~~-·~·<.t.-...- .:.,1;_:,_::-;_ ~:.:t . 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 
W. Andrew McCullough 
Gregory G. Hansen 
Charles A. Stormont 
Sean D. Reyes 
Leslie D. Curtis 

ST ATE REP D53 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 
Ray L. Worthen 
Melvin R. Brown 

LIB 
CON 
DEM 
REP 
IAP 

DEM 
REP 

Total 
5 
5 

761/1290 
718 
20 
37 
76 

561 
24 

Total 
5 
5 

761/1290 
729 

91 
638 

100.0 % ;'; 
59.0 % / 

2.79% :; 
5.15%: 

10.58% 
78.13%. 

3.34% 

100.0 % 

COUNTY CLERK/AUDITOR 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 
Rebecca M. Peart REP 

. . . . . '... ,_·.·_ ~ •: ·., • - ~-!· 

COUNTY RECORDER 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 

Total 
5 
5 100.0 % 

761/1290 59.0 % 
711 

Total 
5 
5 100.0 % . 

761/1290 59.0 % 
706 

59.0 % ' .....,.....,,-,-.,,,-,-.......... ---.,.,...·.· .. 
Debra Lee Ames REP 706 100.00% 

12.48% 
87.52% 

COUNTY SHERIFF 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 
Dale M. Stacey REP 

Total 
5 
5 

761/1290 
703 
703 

100.0 % i 
59.0 % 

100.00% · 
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Registered Voters 1290 - Cards Cast 761 58.99% Num. Report Precinct 5 - Num. Reporting 5 100.00% 

COUNTY TREASURER SUPREME COURT-Durham 
Total 

Number of Precincts 5 
Precincts Reporting 5 100.0 % 
Times Counted 761/1290 59.0 % 
Total Votes 687 
LouJean M. Argyle REP 687 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 
Yes 
No 

STATE SCHOOL BO DI 
~ <,. • • • ':.: _.... , ·-

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 
Terryl Warner 
David L. Clark 

SCHOOL BOARD 3 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 
Monty G. Weston 
Ralph B. Johnson 

SCHOOL BOARD 4 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 
Eric Wamsley 
Dallas L. Clark 

Total 
5 
5 

761/1290 
605 
307 
298 

Total 
1 
1 

167/232 
165 

• -

85 
80 

Total 
1 
I 

165/240 
164 
83 
81 

100.0 % 
59.0 % \:: 

50.74% 
49.26% < 

SUPREME COURT-Durrant 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 
Yes 
No 

SUPREME COURT-Lee 

100.0 % 
72.0 % 

51.52% 
48.48% 1 

100.0 % 
68.8 % 

50.61% 
49.39% 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 
Yes 
No 

APPEALS COURT-Orme 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 
Yes 
No 

• -

Total 
5 
5 100.0 % 

761/1290 59.0 % 
678 
541 79.79% 
137 20.21 % 

Total 
5 
5 

761/1290 
656 
531 
125 

Total 
5 
5 

761/1290 
656 
534 
122 

Total 
5 
5 

761/1290 
652 
523 
129 

100.0 % 
59.0 % 

80.95% 
19.05% 

'' ·, 

100.0 % 
59.0 % · 

81.40% 
18.60% 

100.0 % 
59.0 % 

19.79% ~~ 
SCHOOL BOARD 5 ..__ ,.1· ~..__.,-., ,:.;:-_•,;~ ,. .. :,: .:. 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 
Bryce Huefner 
Tamalyn E. Calder 

Total 
I 
I 100.0 % 

228/410 55.6 % 
222 
132 59.46% 
90 40.54% 

APPEALS COURT-Christiansen 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 
Yes 
No 

: .. ( . 

Total 
5 
5 100.0 % 

761/1290 59.0 % 
649 
532 81.97% 
117 18.03% 
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Registered Voters 1290 - Cards Cast 761 58.99% Num. Report Precinct 5 - Num. Reporting 5 100.00% 

APPEALS COURT-Roth 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 
Yes 
No 

APPEALS COURT-Davis 

Total 
5 
5 

761/1290 
647 
520 
127 

Total 

100.0 % 
59.0 % 

80.37% 
19.63% 

·. ' ... :i.: : '.; ~ 

Number of Precincts 5 
Precincts Reporting 5 100.0 % 
Times Counted 761/1290 59.0 % 

_T_o_ta_l_V_o_te_s ___________ 6_4_7 ___ 
Yes 530 81.92% 
No 117 18.08% 

APPEALS COURT-Voros 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 
Yes 
No 

Total 
5 
5 100.0 % .\ 

761/1290 59.0 % 
645 
51 I 79.22% 
134 20.78% 

.:,· ........ ' 

DISTRICT COURT-Willmore 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 
Yes 
No 

CONSTITUTIONAL AMEND A 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 
For 
Against 

Total 
5 
5 100.0 % . 

761/1290 59.0 % 
659 
536 81.34% 
123 18.66% 

- .,~ - . :, . . ' 

Total 
5 
5 100.0 % ,> 

761/1290 59.0 % : 
681 
282 41.41% 
399 58.59% 

CONSTITUTIONAL AMEND B 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 

CONSTITUTIONAL AMEND C 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 
For 
Against 

Total 
5 
5 100.0 % 

761/1290 59.0 % 
688 
388 56.40% 
300 43.60% j 

I •-•-

Total 
5 
5 

761/1290 
694 
266 
428 

100.0 % 
59.0 % 

38.33% 
61.67% 




