### Election Summary Report Rich County, Utah General Election

Date:11/17/14 Time:11:39:48 Page:1 of 3

### November 4, 2014

## Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All Races Official Results

Registered Voters 1290 - Cards Cast 761 58.99%

STRAIGHT PARTY			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		5	
Precincts Reporting		5	100.0 %
Times Counted		761/1290	59.0 %
Total Votes		178	
Libertarian	LIB	3	1.69%
Independent American	IAP	3	1.69%
Republican	REP	153	85.96%
Constitution	CON	1	0.56%
Democratic	DEM	18	10.11%

US HOUSE D1			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		5	
Precincts Reporting		5	100.0 %
Times Counted		761/1290	59.0 %
Total Votes		732	
Donna McAleer	DEM	102	13.93%
Dwayne A Vance	IAP	19	2.60%
Rob Bishop	REP	591	80.74%
Craig Bowden	LIB	20	2.73%

ATTORNEY GENERAL	-		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		5	
Precincts Reporting		5	100.0 %
Times Counted		761/1290	59.0 %
Total Votes		718	
W. Andrew McCullough	LIB	20	2.79%
Gregory G. Hansen	CON	37	5.15%
Charles A. Stormont	DEM	76	10.58%
Sean D. Reyes	REP	561	78.13%
Leslie D. Curtis	IAP	24	3.34%

STATE REP D53				
		Total		
Number of Precincts		5		
Precincts Reporting		5	100.0	%
Times Counted		761/1290	59.0	%
Total Votes		729		
Ray L. Worthen	DEM	91	12.48	8%
Melvin R. Brown	REP	638	87.52	2%

Num. Report Precinct 5 - Num. Reporting 5 100.00%

COUNTY COMMISSIONER	. <b>A</b>			
		Total		
Number of Precincts		5		
Precincts Reporting		5	100.0	%
Times Counted		761/1290	59.0	%
Total Votes		635		
William Cox	REP	635	100.0	0%

COUNTY COMMISSIONER B			
	Total		
Number of Precincts	5		
Precincts Reporting	5	100.0	%
Times Counted	761/1290	59.0	%
Total Votes	651		
Tom Weston REP	651	100.0	0%

COUNTY ASSESSOR				
		Total		
Number of Precincts		5		3
Precincts Reporting		5	100.0	%
Times Counted		761/1290	59.0	%
Total Votes		703		C.
Kim A. Wilson	REP	703	100.0	0%

COUNTY CLERK/AUDIT	OR		
		Total	ľ
Number of Precincts		5	Ì
Precincts Reporting		5	100.0 %
Times Counted			59.0 %
Total Votes		711	
Rebecca M. Peart	REP	711	100.00%

COUNTY RECORDER				
		Total		
Number of Precincts		5		•
Precincts Reporting		5	100.0	%
Times Counted		761/1290	59.0	%
Total Votes		706		
Debra Lee Ames	REP	706	100.00	0%

COUNTY SHERIFF		·		
		Total		
Number of Precincts		5		
Precincts Reporting		5	100.0	%
Times Counted		761/1290	59.0	%
Total Votes		703		
Dale M. Stacey	REP	703	100.00	0%

#### Election Summary Report Rich County, Utah General Election November 4, 2014

Date:11/17/14 Time:11:39:48 Page:2 of 3

## Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All Races Official Results

	Total		
	5		
	5	100.0	%
	761/1290	59.0	%
	687		
REP	687	100.00	<del>)%</del>
	REP	5 5 761/1290 687	5 5 100.0 761/1290 59.0 687

STATE SCHOOL BD D1			
	Total		
Number of Precincts	5		
Precincts Reporting	5	100.0	%
Times Counted	761/1290	59.0	%
Total Votes	605		
Terryl Warner	307	50.74	<del>1</del> %
David L. Clark	298	49.20	5%

SCHOOL BOARD 3			
	Total		
Number of Precincts	1		
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0	%
Times Counted	167/232	72.0	%
Total Votes	165		
Monty G. Weston	85	51.52	2%
Ralph B. Johnson	80	48.48	8%

SCHOOL BOARD 4			
	Total		
Number of Precincts	1		
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0	%
Times Counted	165/240	68.8	%
Total Votes	164		
Eric Wamsley	83	50.6	1%
Dallas L. Clark	81	49.39	

SCHOOL BOARD 5			
	Total		
Number of Precincts	1		
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0	%
Times Counted	228/410		
Total Votes	222		
Bryce Huefner	132	59.40	6%
Tamalyn E. Calder	90	40.54	4%

Num. Report	t Precinct 5	- Num.	Reporting 5	100.00%
-------------	--------------	--------	-------------	---------

SUPREME COURT-Durham			
	Total		
Number of Precincts	5		
Precincts Reporting		100.0	
Times Counted	761/1290	59.0	%
Total Votes	678		
Yes	541	79.79	9%
No	137	20.21	1%

SUPREME COURT-Durrant			
	Total		
Number of Precincts	5		
Precincts Reporting	5	100.0	%
Times Counted	761/1290	59.0	%
Total Votes	656		Ì
Yes	531	80.9	5%
No	125	19.0	5%

SUPREME COURT-Lee		-	
	Total		
Number of Precincts	5		
Precincts Reporting	5	100.0	%
Times Counted	761/1290	59.0	%
Total Votes	656		
Yes	534	81.40	0%
No	122	18.60	0%

APPEALS COURT-Orme			
	Total		
Number of Precincts	5		
Precincts Reporting	5	100.0	%
Times Counted	761/1290		
Total Votes	652		
Yes	523	80.2	1%
No	129	19.79	9% :

APPEALS COURT-Christiansen		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	5	
Precincts Reporting	5	100.0 %
Times Counted	761/1290	59.0 % <sup>1</sup>
Total Votes	649	
Yes	532	81.97%
No	117	18.03%

## Election Summary Report Rich County, Utah General Election

Date: 11/17/14 Time:11:39:48 Page:3 of 3

#### November 4, 2014

# Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All Races Official Results

Registered Voters 1290 - Cards Cast 761 58.99%

APPEALS COURT-Roth			
	Total		
Number of Precincts	5		
Precincts Reporting		100.0	
Times Counted	761/1290	59.0	%
Total Votes	647		
Yes	520	80.3° 19.6°	7%
No	127	19.63	3%

Num. Report Precinct 5 - Num. Reporting 5	100.00%
---	---------

CONSTITUTIONAL AMEND B			
	Total		
Number of Precincts	5		
Precincts Reporting	5	100.0	%
Times Counted	761/1290	59.0	%
Total Votes	688		
For	388	56.4	0%
Against	300	43.6	0%

APPEALS COURT-Davis			
	Total		
Number of Precincts	5		
Precincts Reporting		100.0	
Times Counted	761/1290	59.0	%
Total Votes	647		
Yes	530	81.92	2%
No	117	18.0	8%

CONSTITUTIONAL AMEND C			
	Total		
Number of Precincts	5		
Precincts Reporting		100.0	
Times Counted	761/1290	59.0	%
Total Votes	694		
For	266	38.3	3%
Against	428	61.6	7%

APPEALS COURT-Voros			
	Total		
Number of Precincts	5		
Precincts Reporting	5	100.0	%
Times Counted	761/1290	59.0	%
Total Votes	645		
Yes	511	79.22	2%
No	134	20.78	8%

DISTRICT COURT-Willmore			
	Total		
Number of Precincts	5		
Precincts Reporting	5	100.0	%
Times Counted	761/1290	59.0	%
Total Votes	659		
Yes	536	81.34	<del>1</del> %
No	123	18.66	5%

CONSTITUTIONAL AMEND A			
	Total		
Number of Precincts	5		
Precincts Reporting	5	100.0	%
Times Counted	761/1290	59.0	%
Total Votes	681		
For	282	41.4	1%
Against	399	58.59	9%